That SELLER agrees to sell and convey, and BUYER agrees to buy certain real estate situated in City/Town 
of Bradford, NH located at 338 East Washington Road 

CountyMerrimack  Book 3580 Page  2552 Date 12/20/2017  ('PROPERTY"). 

3. The SELUNG PRICE isone million seventy-five thousand  Dollars $1,075,000 
A DEPOSIT in the form of Wire , is to be held in an escrow account byFour Seasons 
Sotheby's International Realty  ("ESCROW AGENT'). BUYER 0 has delivered, or Pi will deliver to the ESCROW 
AGENTs FIRM within 5 days of the EFFECTIVE DATE, a deposit of earnest money in the amount of $10,000.00